General Description
The MAX5971B evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount PCB featuring an Ethernet
single-port power-sourcing equipment (PSE) circuit for
-54V supply rail systems. The IEEEM 802.3af/at-compliant
MAX5971B PSE controller IC, in a 28-pin TQFN package,
features an internal n-channel power MOSFET forming
the main PSE circuit on the EV kit. The IC is used in

or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
19-5783; Rev 0; 3/11
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
IEEE is a registered service mark of the Institute of Electrical
and Electronics Engineers, Inc.
MagJack is a registered trademark of Bel Fuse Inc.
Windows, Windows XP, and Windows Vista are registered
trademarks of Microsoft Corp.
lynne.jackson
Typewritten Text
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
47FF Q20%, 100V electrolytic
capacitor (12.5mm x 13.5mm)
Panasonic EEEFK2A470Q
C2 1
1FF Q10%, 100V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1210)
AVX 12101C105KAT9A
C3, C5, C7 3
0.1FF Q10%, 100V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R72A104KA35B
C4 1
0.47FF Q10%, 100V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR72A474KA73B
C6, C9, C10 3
0.1FF Q10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K or
TDK C1608X7R1C104K
C8 1
10FF Q20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR60J106M or
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
C11 1
1.0FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
AVX 06036D105KA or
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ105KA
C12 1
1000pF Q10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H102K
 C201,
C203–C210,
C217, C221
11
0.1FF Q10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K or
TDK C1608X7R1C104K
C202, C213,
C215
3
10FF Q20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR60J106M or
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
C211, C212 2
10pF Q5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H100J or
TDK C1608C0G1H100J
C214 1
1FF Q10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A105K or
TDK C1608X5R1A105K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C216 1